TOWN OF PLYMOUTH ORDINANCE NO. 2011-03

AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR CLASS "B" ALCOHOL RELATED LICENSES

Pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Section 125.26(4) and Section 125.51 (3) (e) 1 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Town Board of the Town of Plymouth, Rock County, Wisconsin, does ordain that the fee for a Class "B" Fermented Premise License within the Town of Plymouth shall be \$100.00 and the fee for a Class "B" Intoxicating Premise License within the Town of Plymouth shall be \$500.00. Both being effective as of the date of the adoption of this Ordinance.

This ordinance is passed by the Town Board of the Town of Plymouth, Rock County, Wisconsin this 8th day of November, 2011.

______/s/ Larry Harding
Larry Harding, Jr. Chairperson

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the above ordinance number 2011-03 was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Plymouth on the 8th day of November 2011, and that on the 10th day of November 2011, a copy of the above ordinance was posted in the following places in the Town as follows:

Plymouth Town Hall
Hanover Post Office
Bass Creek Golf Club
Kenneth S. Wells American Legion Post 209

/s/ Susan Douglas Susan Douglas, Town Clerk, Town of Plymouth Rock County, Wisconsin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of November, 2011.

<u>/s/Bette Bastia</u>n

Notary Public, Rock County, Wisconsin My Commission expires: 2-2-14